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STATE OF ST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil and Gas Diyision

OIL & GAS LIVISION

DEFT. oF MINES
| OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION e

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. DATE. Jdanuary A, 1978

Company. Energy Unlimited, Inc.

Surface Owner_Acey & Flennor Camphell

Address R# 3, St, Mary's, llest Virginia 2A10Address  427-2nd, Marietta Ohin 45750
Miaral  Craiaas Same Farm ____Acey Campbell  Aeses. o0
Address Location (waters)_ Calf Creek

Coal Owner Same Well No 1 Elevation_ 690"
Acbirit District___Grant County Pleasant
Coal Operator None Quadrangle_ Willow TIsland - Marietta
Address : '

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE 'WELL SITE
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INSPECTOR e
for nit shall expire if ‘TO BE NOTIFIED FPhllip L. Tracy
operciions have not commenced by May 10-78 ADDRESS P- 0. Box 173-Dodd St., MiddLebowwn, -WV
= i;z ), , 758-4573
Deputy Direcior - Oil & Gas Division PHONE : : : LA
GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and g-u, hﬁng fee

title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated March 15 1968 by Llifton and
Elenor Campbell made to J. E. Olds and recorded on the 21 day of —March
19_68 in Pleasant County, Book 122 Page 68

—X_NEW WELL DRILL DEEPER REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

—  OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or-on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

2

Very truly yours,

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL

. Sign Name [ Sy -t il

E;EOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: (Sign Na D{/ wW, > 7
g uglas M. alloway\,,
WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND 427 Second Street
ECONOMIC SURVEY Address Street
P. 0. BOX 879 O°‘ mm Marietta
MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505 o e O sdis
AC-304 -~ 292—6331. Ohio  C45750)

State

. *SECTION 3.... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period .of ten days from the receipt of
noticc and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been madc by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved

and the well operator authorized to proceed.
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THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO___

DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known)

DRILL

DEEPEN

RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
Thomas Richard Hudson

b )

FRACTURE-STIMULATE

NAME L, B, Jackson NAME
ADDRESs _Box 721, Marietta, Ohio 45750 ADDRESS B%e;ggﬁgg? Bt Wit Sa1a)
TELEPHONE 373-8409 TELEPHONE (304) L22-7208
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL:_2200' ROTARY " CABLE TOOLS
PROPOSED. GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: _oerea Sand
TYPE OF WELL: o X GAS COMB. STORAGE DISPOSAL
; RECYCLING WATER FLOOD OTHER
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:
: X :
CASING AND TUBING USED I:OR LEI'T IN CEMENT FILL UP -
SIZE DRILLING WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.
20 - 16 ;
13 - 10
9-5/8 ==
8-5/8 X 250! 2501 Surface -
7
5%
4% X TD D Loo?
3 Perf. Top
2 Perf. Bottoin
Liners Perf. Top
Perf. Bottom

APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS___ 150  repr _ 1500  sarT WATER FEET
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS None i .
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? No BY WHOM?

TO DRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT OOPY

OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD

MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-

ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Requlred forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond release

four (24) hours in advance.

Inspector to be notiflied twenty-

The following waiver must be completed by the coal opcrator if the permit is to be issued within ten days of receipt

thereof.

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for

Coal Company, Owner or Operator of the coal under

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the

Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled at this location,

providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia

Code.

For Coal Company

& Official Title
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" Form IV-9 c+ Date _ ghiades. Jab 19 81 ZH*

Ry Well No.  #1
APINo. &7 = | D7R - P07 DD
State County Pernit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 7
- a2 OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
Company Name Energy Unlimited, Inc. Designated Agent Douglas M. Galloway
Address 427 Second St. Marietta,OH Address Marietta, OH 45750
Telephone _ 014-373-7267 Telephone 614-373-7267
Landowner Acey Campbell Soil Cons. District Upper Chio
Revegetation to be carried out by Unlimited Services, Inc.. - (Agent)

This plan has been reveiwed by A{g,,@,» GT,/,Z_, SCD. All correcgtions
and additions become a part of this p7la{n. ;////X/ /"Zf o
/ (I]’ate) gen

Access Road (existing) Location (existing)

Structure Drainage ditch (A) Structure (1)
Spacing N/A ' Material
Page Ref. Manual Teil Page Ref. Manual_ o
Structure culvert (B) Structure ‘1-{— -\
Spacing min size 12" Material ; 1}..\‘_;-.\.‘"'&”-"—3 ol
Page Ref. Manual___ I-8 : Page Ref. Manual AN T11

. : , : ¥ L—dUL 17 1981
Structure Rip Rap (C) Structure JUI3) ( ]981
Spacing i 4 Material Ol & GAS DIVISION
Page Ref. Manual __ N/A Page Ref. Manual DEM T GARDINSIRNE 5

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired A f necess:g}'i,PT. OFE MIN Loy
All commercial timber is to be cut and stacked. All brush and small timber

to be cut and removed from site before dirt work begins.
i % evegetanon

Treatment Area I Treatment Area II

Tons/acre Lime Tons/Acre

Lime

or correct to pH 0.0 or correct to pH
Fertilizer 3 500 1bs/acre Fertilizer lbs/acre
T10-20-20 or equivalent) : (T0-2Z0-20 or equivalent)
Mulch (hay) 5> Tons/Acre Mulch T Tons/Acre
Seed* KY.. 31 30 1lbs/acre Seed¥* 1bs/acre

T lbs/acre lbs/acre
R'gggrass ]ii lbs/acre lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper

bacterium. Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

Quadrangle Willow Island

Attach or photocopy section of involved Topographic map.

Legend: @&hll Site

Access Road




Wwell Site Plan

Legend: Property Boundry &——%—v Diversion
Road .= === spring O—
Existing Fence x X wet Spot Yy
Planned Fence # - Building B :
Stream—, .-* ~=" -7 e j prain Pipe—O—3»—0O—*
Open Ditch — . 3» ——..co —0---» Waterway (= -———_ —

Sketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed,
wellsite, drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond
with first part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.
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Comments: ' . - {:*:,
Location and lease road have been constructed and reclaimed because the :
previous well drilled. ' .
Location is level with the natural drainage. ’1
... Ditches etc. will be maintained after completion of well. ‘ ..

Revegetation will be done with in 6 mos of completion operations.

i - ) /)/ A/ ' o
Signature: f M//\ .
4 e /\/ Address Phone Number

aeer veo~noct lapdowners cooneration to nrotect new seeding for one growing season.

-1



Energy Unlimited, Inc.

OIL & GAS CONSULTING AND CONSTRUCTION

January 10, 19

a&E@EHW E@

e JAN 2 0 1984
State of West Virginia
Department of Mines OIL & GAS DIVISION
Division of 0il & Gas Py MQNES

1613 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311

ATTENTION: Ted Streit

RE: Campbell #1

Permit #47-073-0707
Change of Owner/Operator

Dear Mr. Streit:

This is to inform you that as of _December 28, 1983, Energy
Unlimited, Inc. has transferred it's ownership of the Campbell #1

well to Acey & Jo Ann Campbell of Route #3,
St. Mary's, West Virginia 26170 whose phone number
is (304) 665-2897 %

Enclosed please find a copy of the bond in the amount of $10,000
for said well and copies of the required documents to show the change
of ownership.

If any additional information is needed, do not hesitate to
contact me. Otherwise, please forward to my attention a release
whereby the State of West Virginia acknowledges that Energy Unlimited,
Inc. is no longer responsible or liable for any operations associated
with the Campbell #1 _ well from December 28, 1983 forward.

Sincerely,
Diana Grasley
Land Secretary

ENERGY UNLIMITED, INC.
dig/

Enclosures

426 Second Street » Marietta, Ohio 45750
Office (614) 373-7267



RECLAMATION PLAN WELL NO. 1

QUADRANGLE Willow Island - Marietta SCALE 1 : 24,000

Locate and show (1) Well Location (2) Access Road (3) Well Site (4) Drilling
Pit and (5) Necessary Drainage Features.

25
o

o3
@

D3
%O
QL
W
Xz
Yo
Qe

L e ) |

L W NG

C (7o \K&\}\?\\u.
COMPANY NAME  ENERGY UNLIMITED, INC.

FARM Acey Campbell DISTRICT Grant COUNTY Pleasant

STATEMENT OF RECLAMATION PLAN: Not to scale; drawing of all roads,
: lgcations, ditches, drains, pits,
The access road will leave 0Oak Grove road to silt traps, etc.
the north and utilize an existing lane which :
is on a terrace and runs back to the well site.
The location is on a flat area. The land
owner has cleared all timber from the well
site. The pits will be on the North side of
the location in solid cut. The soil is hard
and clay. Drainage of the natural terrain
will not be changed in anv way. Following
completion of the well the drilling pit and
location will be reclaimed allowing only area!
to operate the well. The cut area and all e
disturbed area will be seeded, fertilized, and

mulched as needed.

i 1V ¢
g 1
JAN -9 1978

Ol & GASTIVISION

This plan was obseryed and agreed upon between the we1f?%%3$§EoF2FE§ﬁEF§Ei§$,

and the district oil and gas inspector.

Please indicate { ) "YES" if the district inspector was

present.
"I have read and understand the peclamation requirements as set forth in
Chapter 22, Article 4, i 1wi11 carry out the specified requirements."
; ~ o/ p — D . P )
Submitted By: 7 /47 7 Title %//// Date = 7 7%
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Lﬁ e
iL 17 1981

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OiL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oFr MINES

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

Oil and Gas Division

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va. DATE July 13, 1981

Energy Unlimited, Inc.

Acey & Eleanor Campbell

Surface Owner Company '
Adda Rt. #3 St. Mary's, WV 26170 Adi e 427 Second St. Marietta, OH 45750
Mineral Owner. Same Farm Campbell Acres __ 40
Address Location (waters) Calf Creek
Coal Owner. Same Well No #1 Elevatxon__Ggol
Address District___Grant County_Pleasants
Willow Island
Coal Operator None Quadrangle
Address
THlS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL OITE
Chapter 22,
ons baing in accordence with :
Af“ li;O\(J!JO Va. Code, the location is hersby approve ed
ot in 4 s _ This permit shall expire if INSPECTOR :
for. SOcPeming . 3-21-82 TO BE NOTIFIED Phil Tracy

operctions ha

s not comﬁ)enced by __

ADDRESS _Rt. #3 Alma, WV_26320

£ 28 Gas Divisi PHONE  758-4573

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
March 15, 19 by Acey & Eleanor

title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

Campbell made to __J. E. 0lds and recorded on the 21 day of _March
a 68' in Pleasants Connty. Baok 122 Pae 68
NEW WELL ._LDRILL DEEPER _____ REDRILL ______ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

—  _ OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operatofl
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

. Very truly yours,
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: (Sign Name)
WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND U
ECONOMIC SURVEY Address /-\]
P. 0. BOX 879 oy 427 Second St.

MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505 Weu Cpeeator
AC-304 - 292-6331

City or Town

Marietta,
State

Ohio

“ *SECTION 3. ... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of
notice and plat by the departmcnt of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been madc by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.

“l -have read an M
Chapter 22, Arti . Section 13
Slgnfd by —

i 4

original
47-073-0707 ~PD PERMIT NUMBER




THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO DRILL ___XX DEEPEN ___ FRACTURE-STIMULATE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME N/A NAME David C. Clovis
ADDRESS ADDRESS _Union Trust Bldg. Parkersburg, WV
TELEPHONE TELEPHONE 485-4403
. 2800" oty XX
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: _~—— ROTARY____ XX  CABLE TOOLS
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: _Gordon
TYPE OF WELL: OIL__X  GAS_X  COMB.X _ STORAGE DISPOSAL
RECYCLING WATER FLOOD OTHER

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

CASING AND TUBING USED IFOR LEI'T IN _ CEMENT FFILL UP

SIZE DRILLING WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC [IT.
20 - 16 s | B '
13 - 10
9-5/8
8-5/8 X 250" 250" surface
5
5 %
4% % ™ AFEE— T ST 400"
3 1/8 e e Perf. Top
2 TD Porgosdawonx 500"
Liners i Perf. Top
Perf. Bottom

APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS 150  peEr SALT WATER _ 1500 FEET
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS None ]
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? " BY WHOM?
TO DRILL: , k

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF, OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY

OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD

MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bondlrelease. Inspector to be notified twenty-

four (24) hours in advance..

The following waiver must be completed by. the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within ten days of receipt
thereof. :

WAIVER: I_the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, Owner or Operator of the coal under

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled at this lccation,
providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 82 of the West Virginia
Code.

For Coal Company F -

& Official Title
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Form OG-10 ¢ ‘ e
DECEIYE @
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ”OV 7 1978 Spudder
DEPARTMENT OF MION'ES Fuble 100l E]
GAS D1VISIO .
OIL. AND GAS WELLS Bh)
Quadrangte 1110w Island R oF MINES:w O
Permit No._Pleas = 707 WELL RECORD Oil o Gas Well_20MB-

(KIND)
_____ Energy Unlimited, Inca Casing and Used in Left in
i:::: "3 7—2ngy5t. Marietta, Ohio, L5750 e s . Packers
Farm ACEV Eampbell Acres L0 Size
Location (waters) Calf Creek 16 Kind of Packer..___.__.___
Well No......1 Elev..690 13
District...._Grant County.__ Pleasants 10 Size of
The surface of tract is owned in fee by AGEY C.:_aI]lDJJEll ................. 8%
R#3 St. Mary's Address.. West Virginia 6% Depth set . _
Mineral rights are owned by Same 53/16
Address. 4% y 21256 8- e SRR A
Drilling commenced 3/1/78 3 Perfitop= - "~
Drilling completed 3/8/78 2 Perf. bottom..._.._.._______
Date Shot.3/22/ .78 From.._. 1962" To.. 1968" Liners Used T s
With Thirteen .50" holes Perf. bottom___________
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch  Attach copy of cementing record.
/10ths Merc. in Inch CASING CEMENTED..7" _Size 268" No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft.  Amount of cement used (bags)
Rock Pressure 100 Ibs 24 hrs. Name of Service Co... Halliburton Services, Inc.
0Oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS) FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS).._F/W 45 M Gal Water & 36 M# Sand @ 1950 PSIG & 36 BPM
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbls.) 50._MCFD & 3 BOPD
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT 300._BSIG HOURS 2L
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water Feet
Producing Sand Berea Depth 1960°
Hard or Oil, Gas
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Depth Remarks
Sand 1436-1590
Shale 1590-1960
Sand 1960-1968
Sh ale 1968

(over)




> ~
Formation Color Hzér;d“o 4 Top Bottom 3“V'V(i:e'r 3 :3:2 “wemarks
»// 2 7/ ¥4
S o
APPROVEDL_/ =y / , Owner
By Dnunlas M. Gallouway Predident
('I‘xtle)




DECEIVEY)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES MAR -2 1978
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION .!VISION
OIL & GAS G
DEFT. OF MINES

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit Nn% //)7 Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
PACKERS
TUBING
Company Aﬁa/ DRILLING WELL

Addressﬂw&_ﬁ_ e
Z W 16 Kind of Packer______
18

Well No
10 Size ofs . _——or e
District. /4//4/{ / ' County%/ é 81
. 65 /é/ el Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total deptha el
3 Perf. top.
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom____
Liners Used Perf. top.

Initial open flow——______ /10ths Water in____Inch

"M T A gl 2 i 7

Perf, bottom_______

Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED___L__SIZE@%L No. F’I}%llate
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY .
RRock pressure lbs hrs. W@
/ﬂ Lap i Gerecty’- aa/
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet __feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

ol At &/

Remarks &4’6“ (/
%’}W% ’ : OJ/;:zrnc WELL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

DBCEIVE])
MAR -6 1978

OIL & GAS LIVISION

=~ P
CEFT. oF MINES
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Permit No.%_ﬂ Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
¢ CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
—— ’ % TUBING DRILLING WELL
7. ‘ Size
sitren Il o Dpriile U
7 7% 16 Kind of Packer______
Far e
13
Well No / 10 Size of
Distric County%zé‘ 8%
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed___________ Total depth%_ \ e
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom-_________.

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perf. bottom_____

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Voluine Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Drillers’ Namesa@/ /%/ — <
Remarks:
) A % IIZ

o7, DATE DISTRICT WELL -INSPECTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT, COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



0G-11 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA D @EHWE
DEPARTMENT OF MINES BE
OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION MAR . 9 1978

. OIL & GAS BiIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT NEFT. oF MINES

Permit me Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

Y A | s | g
Companvé‘d%_%w e W“ i
2 : 7 : Size | 3
Address 24, e | ]
- 16 | Kind of Packer______
Far s é/ﬁ//’é% |
il 13 |
Well No / 10 Size of
Districtﬁqf{ / County%/zz 814
63% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed—_____________Total depthﬁz__ 3 Pk fop
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom
: d Perf.
Initial open flow—_____ /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Wes ark 2eR
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT.______Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET_ INCHES _______ FEET______ INCHES
Salt water. feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names%@ﬂw
=

W d 4 L.

Remarks:

ol 7 . 222

BATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No.
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



Permit No%ﬂ

\INT
IR

)

(o
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA AT

¢

-
DEPARTMENT OF MINES b nEL i 1978
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

)

-

=

OIL & GAS CIVISION

' T.oF MINES
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
i CASING AND | USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
: TUBING | DRILLING | WELL
Company%&éé&da‘ ; ]
. 2 v/ Size ! 5 ‘
Addrcswm ; |
. - 7 4 16 | Kind of Packer
Far ’ |
_ 13 | ‘
‘ i i
Well NOJ . 10_ ]’ | ! Size of
: i
District/%'/'/ County@ 8%4 % J ‘
65 ! J Depth set
Drilling commenced l ‘
53/16 |
Drilling completed Total depth____ '
o P R 3 l Perf. top
Date shot__ Depth of shot____ 2_ | ‘ | Perf. bottom
| [
» | | Pert.
Initial open flow, /10ths Water in____Inch Liinetn Ul o b
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch l
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
o NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

e & 2.2 0

Remarks:

W7 e P

paTE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA "

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No.
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



Sbde of Frst Birginia
Bepartment of dHines
@il und Cas Biwision
Charleston 25305
December 1, 1978

Energy Unlimited, Inc.
427 - 2nd. Street
Marietta, Ohio 45750

Dear Sir:

The required records and reports have been received in this cffice and
the District Inspectors have submitted Final Inspectiors for the following wells
1isted below:

PLEAS-707 - Acey Campbell # 1 - Grant District
PLEAS-716 - Johnson-Farson Unit # 1 - Grant District
PLEAS-717 - L & H McClure # 1 - Grant District

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 24,
for above captioned wells will stay in force until such time as t
of Chapter 22 have been met. "Bonds wil] stay in force for 1life

the bond coverage
he reguirements
of the wells."

Reclamation approved..... Very truly vours,

5%7‘%

Robert L. Dodd, Deputy Director
0i1 and %as Division

RLD/cém




r~

|
l
|

"y
b

[ I
1.0 APl well number: )
(11 not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) l / 7 a 7_} A ¢ 70:?
f—
2.0 Type of determination being sought: | /08
{Use the codes found on the front |
of this form.) ! Section of NGPA
e i
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion | v
location: (Only needed if sections 103 | ; ;/ g o
or 107 in 2.0 above.) | A-———@F-[\&( P
4.0 Name, address snd code number of
applicant: (35 letters per line | L‘:A/E]Z(}/ (//UA//’) I7E 7)1 I/\b
maximum. If code number not I Name /(7/ ;1/, Code
available, leave blank.) : /\!27 S(CO/NJ} Sd- ) A/C'S.
Street
| __puarEeTTs dH0 5250
1 City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) |
I GPR
or (b).) ANT
(a) For-onshore wells l Field Name .
(35 letters maximum for field I pLO{AAjTS LJ % .
name.) ; County State
|
{b) For OCS wells: I A) /
- A
! Area Name Block Number
i
1 Date of Lease:
- | il D=t F 8
1 Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number = ' "
of this well: (35 letters and digits o
sarierints} - { A.C. CAmePBELL /
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name :
of the reservoir: (35 letters /
maximum.) « : ! A/, A
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the |
purchaser: (35 letters and digits ]
maximum. If code number not 1 004/ SSLIDATED iAas 50//01.7}/ (’ak/o-
available, leave blank.) ] Name Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract: 1 THIS BELL WAS
1 l/l'zl-zlol7l7 IAICLUDED 11/30 2
] Mo. Day
{c) Estimated annual production: :
! / MMcf.
$ .
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
i ($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
| {+) or (-).]
1
7.0 Contract price: |
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 1
decimal places.) | _2_.-_‘?./22 Q-.’ZQZ 9_1_ /_1 éiz
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: : :
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 o o o o
s af thew 00 I RA20 | 0202|0272 | R6e/7
9.0 Person responsible for this application: - |
| Jere T- CREAN CENERAL IMAAGER
Agency Use Only l ‘Name Title
Date Received by Juris. Agency I / / /
: 9
AUG Z 8 1979 : Signature
Date Received by FERC / /
I §5/24/29 El- T2~ T D
. IL Date Application is Completed Phone Number

FT7900806/2-2




3'-").1)(.”'_/.“15_2 DLIE ‘ ¥ G A( 0 ¥l SLLLER (
- s, v H5 g 199
vell UFERATOR: &N ///)///771{60/

FIRST I'Uk(:)U«SER:'@ﬁ /a/dl[eg/ @5 )270/) @?{9 0073&5)

OTRERY .

1 bl el WW M /df,%%a,#—é&/ i
W Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division ﬁ@ :

VELL DEI {Rfull.‘AHON Flle NUMBER

190 83 - 10Y -3 - 0707

Use Abcove File Humbor on all Communicafions’

e i i A il

Relating Yo Delaminzlion of this Well

CPECK EACH 1TEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

..

. ITEM NO.

1 FERC-121 { -Items not completed — Line No. - ——

2 Iv-1- A?gent 00///0/ (7 Clouis -
3 1v-2 — Well Permit 2

k “IV-h = X«l;ell Plat

S 1v-35- Well Record _ / / Drilling / Teegening °
.6 1V-36- C'as—Oil Test: Ga; Only /k‘as 0il Produced? Ratio

7 Iv-39- Annual Production_w

8 IV-40- 90 day Production QO Days off Line: —.

9 IV-48- Application for Certification. Compl.ete?

; ficavit /
10 - 17 IV Form #51 — 52 — 53 - 54 - 55 _ 57 — 58. Complete ~ Sigoed

18 - 28 Other: Survey logs Geological Charts ___Structure Map
= 4 ~ 1:4000 Hap Well Tabulations Gas Apalyses
m(_c Co'—\ﬂ‘_{q(d: e
(5) Date Coopleted: I T~72 . Deepened

(5) FProduction Depth: /? bO .

(5) Prodvction ?ormaticm:__&tea. |
Final OPeN onw.

(5) ;s;rfiiz-;—;v-s;c atisds - So /_)_26{

* ' Afie : .

sy - Efbee ZESC. 300 ~ Y é;_@)‘

-~

(6) Other Cas Test:

(7) Avg. Daily Cas froxz A:oual I‘rod ~<fom: ;/a 7Z_~3 5”76{ /7/[ /

N (8) Avg. D2ily Gas frex= 90-éay endin, =2/1-120 days/(-/() /%M/é}l/o,\/ . ,dp?M._
J -

(8) line Pressrure: /\)///? _____ PS1C froa Paily Fep

_—

(s) 01l Production: % Frcz Co=p)->toon FPeport

(10-17) Docs lease inventory indicate enlanced recovery being done: /L/d

(10-17) Is afffdavit signed? ‘/ Kotarized? o/

Docs of fic1al w21l ryecord with the Deparcment confirn the subzirted informatica? /(fg

Additional Inforcation ___Does cosputer prograz confiin?

Wen Netoyvicination (hjrrlod t()’ y _A_I:] ‘-'71.’1.1’__‘




FUORM IV-56WC -
[12-78] pate____ /2o 1. /G

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Operator's
Well No. N /A

CEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
API Well

bo, 47 =« D73 . o9
= State —7755;57~__ ﬁ?;Zﬁ 7

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORNM

STRIPFER GAS WELL
NGPA Section 108

DESIGNATED AGENT _PAJID  C. CLoUS
ADDRESS UN/on) TRUST ABLDG, 74y maAeteT

_ ARKERSAIRE , UL,

WELL OPERATOR SNERGY (Jajtim (TED, TNC. LOCATION: Elevation ___ ¢ 90
ADPRESS 427 JecoND S 7. . Watershed CALF CRCEX
r_ﬁ‘l/%/?/l:’?j’/)f Do 45’75—0 Dist. 62&&/7’ Count_\;ﬁéf'/}s-/’AJTj Quad. & /Lroey ZSLA
GAS PURCHASER CINS oL 1D4TED Gas Purchase Contract No. 795 0 o
ADDRESS 4/9/$~  MA/A) S T. Meter Chart Code A6s/

CLARKSBJR 6 L\/Ua. Date of Contract 2/20/92 {(THis wese 1wceodEP +1/3
* * % * % E * o * * * * - o _"

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for rhe previous
24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complete
list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during
completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

Al CAsS/ME To T
/ 0, " TuBiING

MERLA me CyYclE Con TRot LER

(00 ABABeL. S72RA6E TAUK

VERTICAL DuomP SePrPer ATOR

ACID lis) ND FRACT VRED B) HALLIBIRTIN SERVICES

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination
of eligibility (including production records, B&0 Tax Records and royalty payment records) and
indicate the location of such records:

ENERGY JALmiTEY, TaC, DAty  fRsdDucTiorn RECIRDS

AND DISTRI BuTion AKECoRDS.

LOCATED AT : EnerRsy UN&imyTED, ZTA/C.

2T SFECINID: ST

MmaeieTIA, oHIe  TET570



FORM 1V-56WC
««~ . (Reverse)
‘ 2-78)

Describe the scarch made of anv records listed above

Lotrd SoulRcCes L ERE ConsueTed 1A PREPARING

THIS  APPLICAT oM,

LS
R SEN

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent wirh the
“w.formurion specified above? Yes Ne If yes, indicate the type and source ol tke

information S

AFFIDAVIT

~_ . . .
1, \géké’!é Ofg—AU ., having been firs: sworn according to law, state tha
I have caused to be made a di 1gent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner

herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that

on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information,
knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

XA

STATE OF
COUNTY OF/f/¢als

1.

. whose name is signec to the writing above, bearing dau

{245;/:%,,é ) 197?_, has acknowledged the same before me, in ry couniy afaresaic
%: my hand and cffic:ai seal lhi&j__/f ; M . 197’/
1987

do certify that

£ ;
th@,?Q =~ day c*
Given un,

My term of office expires cn the// dav of 7:7

#Farv Jusiic

| ROTARIAL SEAL)

a Fotary Public ir and for the state and countv afuresaid,



[975

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

G.\!.T\»—Jr .-JmZA i

DIVISION -

AP1I

470732 0707 0000

GAS MFC
OIL BBL
DAYS ONLINE

J=-

MINC
OIL AND GAS

FARM : A. CAmPRcwL ©/

ANNUAL REPORT OF MOMTHLY PRODUCTION-1978 REPORT HO. CCAlOlP1l PG 00002
GAS VOLUMES IN MFC 2 14,73 f CURRENT DATE = 12719778
OIL IN DBARRELLS d 60 DEGREES REPORT DATE = 12/19/78
OPERATOR 'gairsy oawimITED,IMc. 1D 1 18 :
==
COUNTY ' fLEASAWTS AVG., FLOW PRESSURE 79 SHUT-IN PRESSURE TOTALS

30 /60 30 Roo 45% 48 JO_ ocrs _F5¥

b e e g AP g B fe B e T v T om 2O

3/ 3/ 30 3/ Jo 3/




'E OF WEST VIRGINIA AHNUAL REPORT OF MOMTHLY PRODUCTION-1978 REPORT HO. CCAlOlP1 PG 00002
YTHENT - MINES GAS VOLUMES IN MFC @ 14.73 ! CURRENT DATE = 12719778
_ = 0IL AND GAS : OIL IN DARRELLS @ 60 DEGREES REPORT DATE = 12719778
OPERATOR ‘lensrsy ovaNetmiTED, T ID ¢ 18 ;
AP1 FARM ¢ NTY! AVG, FLOW PRESSURE. 20 o SHUT-IN PRESSURE TOTALS
“20732 07070000 . wRK PLEASANTS by LR ’ %V
GAS MFC — — 6 2 — S~ — _— — — st se=. . IBAS
\Qu¢ 0IL B3L Jo__ = Fe_= Mo O A~ @ M-_ ™ J= R Yo A = = 0-_— N~ _=_0__— Ot - d
i — w\ .Wd . tVO — 4\ — — — —

DAYS ONLINE




?E@EﬁWEHD
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA A

DEPARTMENT OF MINES APR 2 91985
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

STATUS INSPECTION REQUEST

OiL & GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT O 1. OF MlNES

— e —— e = ———
Permit No. 073-0707-DD County., Pleasants

Company. Acey C. Campbell, Jr. Farm. E. A. Campbell

(Formerly Energex)

Inspector. Robert Lowther . Well No. 1
Date. July 30, 1984 Issued. 7-21-81
RULE DESCRIPTION %ESCOMPLIAggE
23.06 Notification Prior to starting Work /

25.04 Prepared before Drilling to prevent Waste é/// ¢

/

25.03 High-Pressure Drilling

16.01 Required fe;mits at Wellsite é;///

15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing L///

15:02 Adequate Coal Casing

15.01 Adequate Production Casing L

15.04 Adequate Cement Strength L////
23.02 Maintained Access Roads L~
25.01 Necessary Equipment to prevent Waste é////
23,03 Reclaimed Drilling Site KL///
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits e
23,05 No Surface or Underground Pollution CL’// &

7.03 Identification Markings Z///
COMMENTS : Please issue final on cancellation if well was never deepened.

Permit expired 3-21-82. MM f’n/w// D D ﬂO/LMW_%
G W@// urag m,o»éy D_W//La,nﬂ/ /

I have inspected the above well and avefHave Not) found it to be in compliance
with all of the rules and regulattons the Office of 0il and Gas-Department of

Mines of the State of West Virginia.
STGNED: . %éz«%

DATE: 4/244) ,Q.v/,;/ffé\




Stade of West Birginia

BARTON B. LAY, JR. Brpartment of fMines THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR Gil and Gas Division ADMTNISTRATOR

Charleston 25305
May 1, 1985

Energy Unlimited, Inc.
427 Second Street
Marietta, Ohio 45750

In Re: Permit No: PLEAS-707-DD

Acey & Eleanor Campbell

Farm:
Well No: ng
i . Grant

District:

Pleasant
County:

7-21-81
Issued:

Gentlemen:

in this

XXXX

TMS/ chm
P.S. Well

The FINAL INSPECTION REPCORT for the above captioned well has been received

office. Only the column checked below applies:

The well designated by the zabove captioned permit nuymber has b$en ﬁfleased
under vour Blanket Bond. (DEEPENING PERMIT CANCELLED)Well Transferred to:

(Acey & Jo Ann Campbell - Rt. 3, St. Marys, W.Va. 26170)

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bond which covered the well
designated bv the above permit number to the surety company who executsd
said bond in your behalf, in order that thev mav give yocu credit on their
records.

Your well record was received and reclamation recuirements approved. In
accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well
will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.

Verv truly yours,

T s P

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Dept. Mines-0ffice of 0il & Gas

now covered under $10,000.00 Single Bond dated 12-1-83)



///b

Energy Unlimited, In D'j‘ﬂ,@m

OIL & GAS CONSULTING AND CONSTRUCTION

V'L & vf\\.)

> i G

February 20, 1984

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines

Division of Oil & Gas

1613 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311

ATTN: Ted Streit
Dear Mr. Streit:

Enclosed please find a copy a our request for a release
whereby the State of West Virginia acknowledges that Energy
Unlimited, Inc. is no longer responsible or liable for any
operations associated with the Campbell #1 well.

To date, I have not received a letter from you confirming
this action. Please review your records, and advise me of
any further information you may need. If none is requested,

I hope to hear from you in the near future in regards to this

matter.

Diana Grasley
Land Secretary

Thank You,

ENERGY UNLIMITED, INC.

dlg/

enclosure

426 SECOND STREET e  MARIETTA, OHIO 45750
OFFICE: (614) 373-7267
SHOP: (614) 373-8119

nﬂ f’\l

¢

'bﬂ i

Division
l’mNL-.S







DIl \bed
]BJ/'\ N2 0 108§UD

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DCPT. oF MINES

AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
sE Decontian
This Agreement made and entered into this a? day of

19 §3 , at Marietta, Ohio, by and between __ Acev and

Jo Ann Campbell, Route #3, St. Mary's, West Virginia 26170

hereinafter called "Buyer", and Energy Unlimited, Inc.

hereinafter called "Seller".

Witnesseth, that the Buyer in consideration of One Dollar ($1.00) the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and of the convenants and agreements
of the Seller hereafter contained and described as follows:

It is understood that the Seller has executed one (1) Assignment and a
Bill of Sale, copies of which are attached hereto and made a part hereof, to
the Buyer for the release of that certain leasehold estate and sale of the

well known as the Campbell #1 , as described in said attached documents.

It is understood and agreed upon that the Buyer, a new operator of said
well, will obtain a bond in compliance with the regulations of the State of
West Virginia, Department of Mines, 0il and Gas Division, and comply with
the provisions of Chapter 22, Article 4, of the code of West Virginia.

Tt is understood that if the above described bond is not obtained on or

before the 20th day of December ;19 83 , the Buyer

grants permission to the Seller to process a signed application (by _Acev &

Jo Ann Campbel) for' the insurance of a single well bond in the amount of

$10,000.00 for the Campbell #1 well, by the _Western Surety Company,

Souix Falls, South Dakota 57192

It is further understood that upon the approval of said bond with

Acey & Jo Ann Campbell as principal and the Western Surety Company as

Surety, the Seller shall forward to the Department of Mines, Division of 0il
and Gas, State of West Virginia: 1) a letter stating the change of operator/

owner from Energy Unlimited, Inc. to Acey & JO Ann Campbell i 2) the surety

bond signed by both Acey & Jo Ann Campbell and Attorney-in-Fact for the Surety

and 3) any and all other documents required by the State of West Virginia as

proof of change of operator/owner of the Campbell #1 .

It is agreed that Energy Unlimited, Inc. (Seller), shall pay the bonding

fee for one year from the date said bond application is executed.

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY ENERGY UNLIMITED, INC.




In Witness Whereof, the Buyer and Seller have hereunto set their hands

| 21- day of QW,O-O\, ,19373 =

Ve -~

WITNESSES:

——

A 7 77
A AL
N L

%/gyﬁ J‘ Seller: ENERGY UNLIMITED, INC.
L . M)éf ¢ By: Douglas M. Galloway

” 2

ke DS o o
T{ )Z BF é/Q Z 7 w0
' % e R D

Jo Ann Campbell

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF ﬂﬁﬁp
COUNTY OFMM g

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for the said county and state,
personally appeared the above named Wﬁaz/ @ Lrer éwﬁ%
v 7
who acknowledged that Q’# did sign the foregoing instrument as

W free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WI-IEIRI'DF,‘ I hereunto set my hand and official seal this

%/# dayof/ééwﬂbbf/, 19 53 .

Notary Pubfi
My Commission Expires: 3// "Z/V £

STATE OF M,a :
COUNTY OFQ/_W
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for the said county and state,

personally appeared the above named L&o@;&/ 777 bj&éu«%‘#

who acknowledged that %o did sign the foregoing instrument as

Z Zg' free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal this

2 2 dayof/écmém/,lgfé’.
%&W

Notary Publm7

My Commission Expires: 3/ 7‘/& 4

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY ENERGY UNLIMITED, INC.




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF PLEASANTS, 10-VAT:

.
2o

|

|

|

[

|

I

OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF THE COUNTY COURT OF PLEASANTS COUNTY o e

The foregoing paper wiiting \'.-a;:his day ¥, ‘1“\\7%

at_3:20 DM » presented for record in my office, and thereu
logether with the certificale thereto annexed, is admitted to re

S o iy ‘; PR ém@f\

HAMMETT

Source of Elevztion P\OAD lNT- (705|)

A il B

CANPBELL

4

7

\0 P. STOKE

"HAWKING

1, thz undersizned, hereby certify thsat this mzp is coriect o the best of my knowledge

New Localion & and belief 2nd shows all the informztion required by psrzgraph 6 of the rules =nd rezvls-
Dl -Deeper- - - [] tions of the oil 2nd g2z scction of the mining Jaws of West Virginie,

Abandonment ]
Fracture . = . =i}
Redrill = g

 :/§%// e

ACCURACY: 1P/ 200P

Company. il as =

MARIETT, OHIO

Address

E. A, CAMPBELL

Fa m_ Fre . VN

G & c('__._.;__‘Ac.res_'[fo _I:cas\e Ne....

Well (Farm)-.No ok sl Serial No.'__;.\_

- % t
Elevafion (Spirit Level) 630 ;
Quudrangle MARIETTA

County_ PLEASANTS Dpistrict _GRANT .
Engincer CHET WATERMAN 3
Ingincer's Reglstration No. 8788

Iile Nn._7§~QQ§:_l_____Dru\\ing oSl R
e HEATR - e Al “np

PR ¥ o e

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON,

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILEE NG,

+ Denotes Jocation of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 {o 62,500, latifude
and longitude lines being represented by border
lines us shown,

— Denotes one Inch spaces on border line of
original tracing,



RECEIVE])

N 20 1984
ASSIGNMENT JAN 2 i

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF MINES

Know All Men By These Presents:

This Assignment, made and entered into this ,;? 3 Gy day of

M 19 33 » by and between Energy Unlimited, Inc., hereinaften

referred to as Assignor and Acey & Jo Ann Campbell

Route #3, St. Mary's, West Virginia 26170

hereinafter referred to as Assignee.

Witnesseth: That for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar
($1.00), cash in hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby grant, sell,
bargain, convey, set-over, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its heirs

and assigns, all its rights, title and interest, being a 87.5 %

revenue interest to a well and oil and gaé leasehold estate located in

Grant District/Township, Pleasants County, State

of West Virginia , described and created as follows:

A well known as the Campbell #1 , better described
on the surveyors plat attached hereto and made part
hereof, labelled Exhibit "A". Said well is drilled
under the authority of an o0il and gas lease dated

March 15 , 19 68 , by and between
Clifton & Eleanor Campbell as Lessor
and J.E. Olds as Lessee,

covering 40 acres, more or less, said lease being
recorded in the _ Pleasants County Clerk of Courts

Office, st Mary's West Virginia in Deed/Lease
Book 122 , Page 89

It is understood and agreed that the assignment shall be binding
in and extend to the parties hereto and their respective heirs, personal
representatives, successors and assigns.

In Witness Whereof, the Assignor hereto sets its hand and seal this

;(56‘6 day of M, 19 £3

0/ /]

ASSIGNOR' 73 / o/
‘ f N ), / ;;,.

-

/ 5 v e

By: Douglas M. Galloway, -President
ENERGY UNLIMITED, /INC.

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY ENERGY UNLIMITED, INC.




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF Mw ’

COUNTY OF Z(/Mlm«qyé,(_/ , SS:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said

county and state, personally appeared the above named /{/,_M,Z,Q/ 7.

‘.
who acknowledged that did sign the

7

foregoing instrument as Zi g‘ free act and deed.

My Commission Expires: J%z/é

IN TESTIMONY mWset my hand and official seal
=4
gits day of s kE
N

Notary Public

Y
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